&Y Recreational Sports DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGFR_AMMLNG SCI;IEDZUI;E
Student Affairs riday, August 15, 2025

w UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA Ramsey 6am-11pm
" Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm

Informal Recreation Schedule:

Badminton: 6am-1:25pm (Court 01 7:45am-12:15pm) & 3-11pm Gym East

Basketball: 6am-11pm Gym Central and 11am-7pm Wheeler Gym

Bouldering & Climbing: 12-2pm & 5-8pm Bouldering & Climbing Walls

Fields: 8am-8pm Rec Sports Complex Field 08 (weather and field condition permitting)

Indoor Soccer: 6am-11pm Gym West

Pickleball: 6am-11pm Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-18 (weather and court condition permitting) and 8am-12pm Gym East Court 02
Racquetball: 6am-11pm Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09

Squash: 6am-11pm Squash Court A & B

Strength & Conditioning: 6am-11pm S&C 1 and S&C 2 and 11am-7pm Pound Hall

Swim: 6-9am & 4-7:30pm Rec Pool and 11am-2pm & 5:30-10pm 50 Meter Pool - Please visit https://recsports.uga.edu/swim-schedule-policies/ for updates.
Table Tennis: 6am-11pm Racquetball Court 07

Tennis: 6-7:55am, 12:25-2:55pm & 5:05-11pm Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09 (weather and court condition permitting)

Volleyball: 6am-2pm & 6:05-10:45pm Volleyball Arena

Walking/Jogging/Running: 6am-11pm Track

Climbing Wall Courtyard: 10am-1pm & 5-8pm Equipment Checkout & Pro Shop: 6am-11pm
Membership Services: 8:30am-4:30pm & shop.recsports.uga.edu Outdoor Rec Center: 2-6pm

Facility Manager Set Ups (initial on line upon completion):
5:45am make sure Studio A-F & Boxing Studio Doors are shut and locked and lights are off and Gym West basketball goals are raised for IR Soccer
6am for Studio F floor work, unlock set of double doors outside Studio F that are next to key box (closer to natatorium)
6:15am place attached Sunday hours signs on facility doors (see note for locations)
7:45am move Gym East Court 02 badminton nets to pickleball hooks and lower curtain
7:55am meet PEDB 1920 Instructor at Studio A to unlock door and turn on lights for 8am class
8:55am clear Studio A after 8am PEDB 1920 Class, turn off lights and lock & shut doors
9:50am unlock doors to Climbing Wall Courtyard
10:15am meet PEDB 1900 Instructor at Studio A to unlock door & turn on lights for 10:20am class
11:25am meet PEDB 1900 Instructor at Studio A to unlock door for 11:30am class; make sure lights are on
12pm return Gym East Court 02 badminton nets badminton set up and raise curtain
12:35pm meet KINS 3210 Instructor at Studio A to unlock door for 12:40pm class; make sure lights are on
1:35pm clear Studio A after 12:40pm KINS 3210 class, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
2:55pm meet PEDB 1900 Instructor at Studio A to unlock door and turn on lights for 3pm class
4:05pm meet PEDB 1920 Instructor at Studio A and PEDB 1910 Instructor at Studio E to unlock doors for 4:10pm classes
5:05pm clear Studio A (PEDB 1920) and Studio E (PEDB 1910) after 4:10pm classes, turn off lights and lock & shut doors
5:30pm unlock Spectator Lobby Doors for University Union Event
8pm clear Climbing Wall Courtyard, shut & lock doors
9pm place one 4ft table in Studio A for Sat Fitness & Wellness Human Reformer® Instructor Certification
9:30pm or when Natatorium clear after University Union Event, lock & shut Spectator Lobby Doors
10pm lock and shut set of double doors outside Studio F that are next to key box (closer to natatorium) after Studio F floor work
10:45pm make sure all Volleyball Arena nets are at women's height

Admissions Desk Staff:
5:30-9pm Direct all University Union event participants to Spectator Lobby Entrance.
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DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE

Friday, August 15, 2025
Ramsey 6am-11pm
Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm

Ramsey Special Hours - Sun 8/17 3-11pm - Opening late for staff training.

Fall Semester 2025 Student Membership - Make sure to pay Student Recreation and Student Facilities fees ($93) in Athena.

Visit shop.recsports.uga.edu to register for Aquatics, Competitive Sports, and Fitness & Wellness Programs.

Registration deadline for Sat 8/23 & Sun 8/24 Competitive Sports Flag Football Classic is Tue 8/19.

Fitness & Wellness Free Week runs Mon 8/18 through Sun 8/24. Ramsey Members can try any Group Fitness and Small Group Training Class for free.

Fitness and Wellness Group Fitness Pass is 25% off from Wed 8/13 through Sun 8/24 - Must use code FIT25 at checkout to apply discount.

The new MorphoWave contactless entry system is now active for Ramsey Member access. Members can enroll at the Admissions Desk. Be sure to enroll before
Mon 8/25 to avoid any issues accessing the facility.

Adult Guest Passes are $12/day. Valid photo id, Ramsey Member sponsor, & payment by credit/debit card required.

SPECIAL EVENTS

Location Start End Event

Conference Room 226 11:00 AM 12:00 PM Rec Sports/LifeFitness Layout Review Session
Climbing Wall Courtyard 1:00 PM 5:30 PM Department if Kinesiology Welcome (3-5pm)
Conference Room 226 3:00 PM 4:00 PM Student Affairs Development

Classroom 119 3:30 PM 5:00 PM UGA Men's Swimming & Diving

Diving Well & Natatorium Bleacher Area 6:00 PM 9:00 PM University Union

RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACADEMIC WING

Location Start End Event

Classroom 103 8:00 AM 9:55 AM KINS 4200L Biomechanics Lab

Classroom 103 1:50 PM 3:45 PM KINS 4200L Biomechanics Lab

Classroom 109 8:00 AM 9:55 AM KINS 4640L Sci Prin Cond Fit Lab
Classroom 110 8:00 AM 9:55 AM ATTR 3100L Prev and Care Cond in Spts Med
Classroom 110 10:20 AM 12:15 PM ATTR 3100L Prev and Care Cond in Spts Med
Classroom 110 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 2470L Pract Athletic Tng

Classroom 114 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4820 Soc Aspects Sport

Classroom 202 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 4820 Soc Aspects Sport

Classroom 202 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4250 Intro to Sports Analytics
Classroom 202 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 7220 Sport and Society

Classroom 202 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 203-204 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 3430 Intro Sport Mgmt

Classroom 203-204 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4520/6520 Sport Finance

Classroom 203-204 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 203-204 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 4760/6760 Motor Skill Behavior
Classroom 203-204 1:50 PM 2:40 PM HPRB 1710 Health and Wellness
Classroom 205-206 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 205-206 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4640/6640 Sci Prin Cond Fit
Classroom 205-206 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 4630/6630 Exercise Physiology
Classroom 205-206 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 3430 Intro Sport Mgmt

Classroom 205-206 1:50 PM 2:40 PM KINS 4250 Intro to Sports Analytics
Classroom 213 9:10 AM 10:00 AM HPRB 4400 HIth Prom Prog Dev

Classroom 213 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 3600 Applied Biomechanics
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Location

Classroom 214
Classroom 214
Classroom 224
Classroom 225

Conference Room 215

Conference Room 226
Conference Room 226

RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACTIVITY AREA

Location

50 Meter Pool (Room 157)
50 Meter Pool

50 Meter Pool (Room 157)
50 Meter Pool

Bouldering Wall
Bouldering Wall

Classroom 119

Climbing Wall
Climbing Wall

Climbing Wall Courtyard

Diving Well
Diving Well

Gym Central

Gym East Court 01

Gym East Court 02

Gym East Court 02

Gym East Court 02

Gym East (Room 116)
Gym East

Gym West

Natatorium Bleacher Area

Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09

Racquetball Court 07

Start
8:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:30 AM
9:10 AM
10:05 AM

11:00 AM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM
5:00 PM

3:30 PM

12:00 PM
5:00 PM

1:00 PM

12:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
8:00 AM
12:15 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 AM

6:00 AM

End

8:50 AM
3:00 PM
12:20 PM
10:00 AM
11:55 AM

12:00 PM
4:00 PM

End
11:10 AM
2:00 PM
12:20 PM
10:00 PM

2:00 PM
8:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:00 PM
8:00 PM

5:30 PM

2:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM
1:25 PM
7:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:25 PM
2:40 PM
11:00 PM
11:00 PM
9:00 PM
11:00 PM

11:00 PM

DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE

Event
KINS 3105 Teaching Meth for Fitness
HNL Study Abroad Program Meeting-Cooper

KINS 4340/6340 Curr/Tchg Proc Hith
KINS 5660/7660 Athlete Development
KINS 7770 Graduate Teaching Seminar

Rec Sports/LifeFitness Layout Review Session
Student Affairs Development

Event
PEDB 1940 FFL Swimming
Swim
PEDB 1940 FFL Swimming
Swim

Supervised Climbing
Supervised Climbing

UGA Men's Swimming & Diving

Supervised Climbing
Supervised Climbing

Department if Kinesiology Welcome (3-5pm)

UGA Diving
University Union

Basketball

Badminton

Badminton

Pickleball

Badminton

KINS 3110 Net/Wall Activities
Badminton

Indoor Soccer

University Union

Racquetball

Table Tennis

Friday, August 15, 2025
Ramsey 6am-11pm
Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm
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Location
Rec Pool
Rec Pool

Squash Court A & B

Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)

Strength and Conditioning 1 & 2

Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)

Studio E (Room 389)
Track
Volleyball Arena

Volleyball Arena
Volleyball Arena

6:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:10 AM
11:30 AM
12:40 PM
1:50 PM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM
5:20 PM

6:00 AM

8:00 AM
10:20 AM
11:30 AM
12:40 PM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM

4:10 PM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM

2:00 PM
6:05 PM

End
9:00 AM
7:30 PM

11:00 PM

8:50 AM
10:00 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:40 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM
6:10 PM

11:00 PM

8:50 AM
11:10 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM
11:00 PM
2:00 PM

6:00 PM
10:45 PM

Event
Swim
Swim

Squash

PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking

Strength and Conditioning

PEDB 1920 FFL Body Condition
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
KINS 3210 Teachin Indiv Activ
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
PEDB 1920 FFL Body Condition

PEDB 1910 FFL Indoor Cycling
Walking/Jogging/Running
Volleyball

UGA Volleyball
Volleyball

DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
Friday, August 15, 2025

Ramsey 6am-11pm

Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm
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REC SPORTS COMPLEX
Location

Rec Sports Complex Field 02
Rec Sports Complex Field 02
Rec Sports Complex Field 02

Rec Sports Complex Field 03
Rec Sports Complex Field 03

Rec Sports Complex Field 08
Rec Sports Complex Field 09
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-18

Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09

HEALTH SCIENCES CAMPUS
Location
Pound Hall

Wheeler Gym

Start
12:40 PM
1:50 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
4:10 PM

8:00 AM
5:45 PM
6:00 AM

6:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:10 AM
10:20 AM
11:30 AM
12:25 PM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM
5:05 PM

End

1:30 PM
2:40 PM
3:50 PM

3:50 PM
5:00 PM

8:00 PM
7:45 PM
11:00 PM

7:55 AM
8:50 AM
10:00 AM
11:10 AM
12:20 PM
2:55 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 PM

End
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE

Event

PEDB 1270 Soccer
PEDB 1270 Soccer
PEDB 1270 Soccer

PEDB 1280 Ultimate
PEDB 1280 Ultimate

Field
MUSI 4835 Redcoat Marching Band
Pickleball

Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1360 Inter Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
Tennis

Event
Strength & Conditioning

Basketball

Friday, August 15, 2025
Ramsey 6am-11pm
Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm
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w UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA Ramsey 6am-11pm
" Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm

ACADEMIC CLASSES

NON-REC SPORTS FACILITIES PEDB CLASSES

1080 Beg Bowling - Showtime Bowling Center - 555 Macon Hwy 30606

1120 Beg Golf, 1130 Intermediate Golf, & 1140 Advanced Golf - UGA Golf Course - 2600 Riverbend Rd 30605

1601 Intro Tap Dance, 1604 Intro Jazz Dance, 1605 Intro Contemp Modern Dance, 1606 Into Ballet, 1607 Intro Ballroom-Lead/Male, & 1608 Intro Ballroom-Follow/Female - Marine Science
Building - 263 Dance Building, 30602

RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACADEMIC WING

Location Start End Event

Classroom 103 8:00 AM 9:55 AM KINS 4200L Biomechanics Lab

Classroom 103 1:50 PM 3:45 PM KINS 4200L Biomechanics Lab

Classroom 109 8:00 AM 9:55 AM KINS 4640L Sci Prin Cond Fit Lab
Classroom 110 8:00 AM 9:55 AM ATTR 3100L Prev and Care Cond in Spts Med
Classroom 110 10:20 AM 12:15 PM ATTR 3100L Prev and Care Cond in Spts Med
Classroom 110 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 2470L Pract Athletic Tng

Classroom 114 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4820 Soc Aspects Sport

Classroom 202 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 4820 Soc Aspects Sport

Classroom 202 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4250 Intro to Sports Analytics
Classroom 202 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 7220 Sport and Society

Classroom 202 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 203-204 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 3430 Intro Sport Mgmt

Classroom 203-204 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4520/6520 Sport Finance

Classroom 203-204 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 203-204 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 4760/6760 Motor Skill Behavior
Classroom 203-204 1:50 PM 2:40 PM HPRB 1710 Health and Wellness

Classroom 205-206 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 4810 Sports Marketing

Classroom 205-206 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 4640/6640 Sci Prin Cond Fit
Classroom 205-206 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 4630/6630 Exercise Physiology
Classroom 205-206 12:40 PM 1:30 PM KINS 3430 Intro Sport Mgmt

Classroom 205-206 1:50 PM 2:40 PM KINS 4250 Intro to Sports Analytics
Classroom 213 9:10 AM 10:00 AM HPRB 4400 Hith Prom Prog Dev

Classroom 213 10:20 AM 11:10 AM KINS 3600 Applied Biomechanics
Classroom 214 8:00 AM 8:50 AM KINS 3105 Teaching Meth for Fitness
Classroom 214 2:00 PM 3:00 PM HNL Study Abroad Program Meeting-Cooper
Classroom 224 11:30 AM 12:20 PM KINS 4340/6340 Curr/Tchg Proc Hith
Classroom 225 9:10 AM 10:00 AM KINS 5660/7660 Athlete Development

Conference Room 215 10:05 AM 11:55 AM KINS 7770 Graduate Teaching Seminar
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RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACTIVITY AREA
Location

50 Meter Pool (Room 157)

50 Meter Pool (Room 157)

Gym East (Room 116)

Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Squash Court Bleachers (Room 133)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)
Studio A (Room 383)

Studio E (Room 389)

REC SPORTS COMPLEX
Location

Rec Sports Complex Field 02
Rec Sports Complex Field 02
Rec Sports Complex Field 02

Rec Sports Complex Field 03
Rec Sports Complex Field 03

Rec Sports Complex Field 09

Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-09

Start
10:20 AM
11:30 AM

1:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:10 AM
11:30 AM
12:40 PM
1:50 PM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM
5:20 PM

8:00 AM
10:20 AM
11:30 AM
12:40 PM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM

4:10 PM

Start
12:40 PM
1:50 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
4:10 PM

5:45 PM

8:00 AM
9:10 AM
10:20 AM
11:30 AM
3:00 PM
4:10 PM

End
11:10 AM
12:20 PM

2:40 PM

8:50 AM
10:00 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:40 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM
6:10 PM

8:50 AM
11:10 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

End

1:30 PM
2:40 PM
3:50 PM

3:50 PM
5:00 PM

7:45 PM

8:50 AM
10:00 AM
11:10 AM
12:20 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM

Event
PEDB 1940 FFL Swimming
PEDB 1940 FFL Swimming

KINS 3110 Net/Wall Activities

PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1930 FFL Jogging
PEDB 1950 FFL Walking

PEDB 1920 FFL Body Condition
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
KINS 3210 Teachin Indiv Activ
PEDB 1900 FFL Group Fitness
PEDB 1920 FFL Body Condition

PEDB 1910 FFL Indoor Cycling

Event

PEDB 1270 Soccer
PEDB 1270 Soccer
PEDB 1270 Soccer

PEDB 1280 Ultimate
PEDB 1280 Ultimate

DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
Friday, August 15, 2025

Ramsey 6am-11pm

Pound Hall and Wheeler Gym 11am-7pm

MUSI 4835 Redcoat Marching Band

PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1360 Inter Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis
PEDB 1350 Beg Tennis



	Fall 25 - 1st week of classes

